

## **RESOLUTION APPROVE DECORATING CITY HALL & ELY PARK FOR CHRISTMAS**

At a Regular meeting of the City of Hartford Commission at 19 West Main Street called to order by Mayor Richard A. Hall on July 22, 2024 at 5:30p.m.

The following resolution was offered:

Moved by Commissioner \_\_\_\_\_\_ and supported by Commissioner \_\_\_\_\_\_,

WHEREAS, the Hartford Lions Club has been paying for the decorations at Ely Park for the past several years, and

**WHEREAS**, staff received a notice from the Hartford Lions Club they would no longer organize, sponsor or solicit donations to decorate Ely Park, and

WHEREAS, Christmas Décor by Naylor Landscape Management submitted quotes to decorate City Hall and Ely Park, and

WHEREAS, Christmas Décor by Naylor Landscape Management has decorated both locations for several years, and

WHEREAS, the City does not have the staff capacity and experience to decorate both locations, and

**NOW**, **THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, the Hartford City Commission approves the quote from Christmas Décor by Naylor Landscape Management to decorate City Hall for \$3,448.44 and Ely Park for \$2,697.44.

YEAS: Commissioner's

NAYS: ABSENT:

**RESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED** 

DATE: July 22, 2024

RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, City Clerk

I RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, Clerk for the City of Hartford, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution duly adopted by the City Commission of the City of Hartford during a meeting held on July 22, 2024

RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, City Clerk City of Hartford 19 West Main Street, Hartford MI 49057